## **OMB Granicus Review**

<b>Granicus Title</b>	Award of bid to TLC Diversified, Inc. for the pump station generator improvement				
	project.				
Granicus ID#	24-0197A	Reference #	23-1202-ITB-C	Date	2/12/2024

## Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP	X	Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	003762A

## **Fiscal Information:**

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Amount	\$5,784,701
Fund(s)	4052	Amount of Change (+/-)	\$0
Cost Center(s)	431471	Total Amount	\$5,784,701
Program(s)	2421	Amount Available	<b>Total:</b> \$9,300,000 (FY24-29) \$6,300,000 (FY24-27)
Account(s)	5600001	Included in Applicable	Υ
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24-27	Budget? (Y/N)	Ţ

## **Description & Comments**

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This contract is a construction agreement between TLC Diversified, Inc. and Pinellas County for the completion of pump station generator improvements at 31 sites throughout Pinellas County. The improvements include the installation of either a generator or diesel by-pass pump to ensure continuity of wastewater operations in the event of a power loss, mitigating occurrences of sanitary sewer overflows.

One bid was received from TLC Diversified, Inc. This bid amount was \$422,929, or 7.89%, higher than the engineer's opinion of probable construction costs. The agreed not-to-exceed amount is \$5,784,701.

The duration of the contract is 1095 days, all work is to be completed within that timeframe.

Funding is budgeted under Pump Stations Generator Improvements Project 003762A, included in the FY24-29 Capital Improvement Plan, funded by the Sewer Renewal and Replacement Fund, in the amount of \$9,300,000. Approved funding for FY24-27, covering the duration of the contract is \$6,300,000.

This is a program project. Expenditures will be charged to subprojects currently being established by OMB.

Analyst:	Ok to Sign: 🔀
James Harrison Lewis	